Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 20509-001LL1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents	: Please record the attached origin	nal document	(5) of copy(ies).		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Horizon Navigation, Inc. Additional name(s) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗷 No			TOMTOM INTERNATIONAL BV Rembrandtplein 35, 1017 CT Amsterdam		
3. Nature of conveyance:			The Netherla	ands	
Assignment Merger Security Agreemen Change of Name Other:	t				
Execution Date: 04/1	3/2006		Additional r	names/addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application number(s) c	r patent number(s):				
	ng filed with a new application, the	execution da	ate of the apolicatio	n is-	
A. Patent Application No(s).:			B: Patent No(s)		
			5,291,41 5,550,538		
			5,922,042		
			0,522,077	5	
	Additional n	umbers alter	hed? 🗆 Yeş 🗷 N	<u>_</u>	
5. Name/address of narty l	to whom correspondence concerni			<u> </u>	
document should be ma	illed:	" ^{ig} 6	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
MALAN D. RAMP	TON	L F	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$120		
	Fish & Richardson P.C.		 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our 		
1425 K Street, N.W. 11th Floor					
Washington, DC 2	Washington, DC 20005-3500				
			Deposit Account	y addigonal charges, or any credits, to our the two of the test of	
		NOT USE TI			
~~					
9. Statement and Signature any attached copy is	e: To the best of my knowle a true copy of the original d	dge and b ocument.	elief, the forego	ing information is true and correct and	
Kevin E. Greene		·			
<u>Reg. No. 46,031</u>	T	51	<u></u>	4/21/06	
Name of Person Signing	Signature				
	Ť			540	
		Total n	umber of pages inc	Auding coversheet, attachments and document: 4	
			- p		
40339859.doc					
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmined by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date					
			H/	}	
	04/21/06	\sim	$\underline{1}$ $$	Aneela Cox	
	Date of Transmission	Signature	i ,	Typed Namp Aren Stening Certificate	
700259866				REEL: 017519 FRAME: 0339	

EXHIBIT B to PATENT SALE AND LICENSE AGREEMENT

INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, HORIZON NAVIGATION, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, is the owner of certain patents as more particularly described on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, HORIZON NAVIGATION, INC. has agreed to assign all of its right, title and interest in such patents to TOMTOM INTERNATIONAL BV, a private limited liability company (besidten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid) organized under the laws of The Netherlands, pursuant to a certain Patent Sale and License Agreement of even date herewith (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>") and further evidence such assignment In this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1 <u>Incorporation of Purchase Agreement</u>. The Purchase Agreement and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto.

2 <u>Assignment of Patents</u>. HORIZON NAVIGATION, INC. hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to TOMTOM INTERNATIONAL BV, and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in, including the right to sue for past infringement: (a) the registered patents and letters patent, together with all extensions, renewals or reissues of same, listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, and (b) the inventions or improvements disclosed in said patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed as of April $\cancel{3}$, 2006.

HORIZON NAVIGATION, INC.

By:

Jama X. White

Laura White, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF <u>CA</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Sanda</u>) CLAVA

The foregoing Assignment of Patents was acknowledged before me this <u>13</u> day of April 2006, by Laura White, the Chief Executive Officer of HORIZON NAVIGATION, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, on behalf of such corporation. Notary Public <u>Hark</u> County, <u>Sanda</u> Clava My commission expires: <u>13</u> Sebt 12008



SCHEDULE 1 TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Registered Patents:

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date
United States	5,291,412	March 1, 1994
United States	5,550,538	August 27, 1996
United States	5,922,042	July 13, 1999
Great Britain	2,317,697B	January 10, 2001

RECORDED: 04/21/2006

. .

.